Form P TO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
John Tumminaro	Name: Obopay, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 5/3/2007	Street Address: 275 Shoreline Dr., Ste. 600			
X Assignment	City: Redwood City			
Joint Research Agreement	State: _California			
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip:_94065			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Ves XIVO			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application 4. Parts	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	S. Fatoric (-5/2)			
11/694,903				
Additional numbers a	nttached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Name: Law Offices of James E. Eakin, APC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 1250	Enclosed			
Sileet Address. 1 . O. Dox . Dos	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Menlo Park	8. Payment Information			
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Clare.	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 650-326-4350	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 650-326-1390	Authorized User Name <u>James E. Eakin</u>			
Email Address:	-			
9. Signature: tames Calking				
Signature Total number of pages including cover				
James E. Eakin, Reg. No. Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1-650-326-1390

p.3

For USA origin invention

Please return signed/recorded to: Law Offices of James E. Eakin, APC P.O Box 1250 Menlo Park, CA 94025

desires to acquire an interest therein;

Atty. Dkt.

OBOPP-1006

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For Sole or Joint Inventors			
	WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s)	, namely:	
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) John Tumminaro(3)(5)	(2) (4) (6)	
	(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR)		
is/are about to	file a Utility Patent Application in the U.S.	Patent and Trademark Office;	/2007
☑ filed a Utility Pa Application No. 1	atent Application in the U.S. Patent and Tr 1/694,903		,2001
ENTITLED Data	Communications Over Voice Channel	with Mobile Consumer Com	munications Devices
AND WHEREAS	Obopay, Inc.		(hereinafter ASSIGNEE)
duly organized and	existing under the laws of the State of	California and hav	ing its principal office

and place of business at 275 Shoreline Dr., Suite 600, Redwood City, CA 94065

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of such subsequent applications, together with the right or priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue, all Patents for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this instrument.

PAT114PD 3/01

PATENT REEL: 019253 FRAME: 0734 AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Law Offices of James E. Eakin, APC of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

INVENTOR(S)

1) Signature_

Name: John Tumminar

Date Signed:

California Acknowledgment

State of California

county of San mates

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SHIRLEY A. DAVIS
Commission # 1600200
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expirel Sep 6, 2009

ignature Signature of Notary Public

(Notary Seal)

80316136-1

PATENT REEL: 019253 FRAME: 0735

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re patent application of

Atty Dkt: OBOPP-1006

John Tumminaro

Serial No: 11/694,903 Filed: March 30, 2007

Title: Data Communications Over Voice Channel with Mobile Consumer

Communications Devices

POWER OF ATTORNEY FROM ASSIGNEE AND REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWERS

Mail Stop: Correspondence Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Obopay, Inc., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application, hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney in connection with the above-identified application.

Obopay, Inc., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application by assignment, hereby appoints:

> JAMES E. EAKIN REG. No. 27,874

Customer No. 54412

as our attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the above-identified patent, the above-identified patent's parent or grandparent, any continuation-in-part application filed in the parent or grandparent of this application or in the file history of this application or any continuation or divisional application filed from the parent, grandparent or in the file history of this application, and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith...

1

PATENT REEL: 019253 FRAME: 0736

Change of Correspondence Address

Please change the correspondence address and direct all future correspondence to the following address:

> LAW OFFICES OFJAMES E. EAKIN P.O. Box 1250 Menio Park, CA 94025 (650) 269-5025

Dated: <u>5/3/07</u>___

By: Judith O'Brien

Title: Executive Vice President

Respectfully submitted,

Law Offices of James E. Eakin

James E. Eakin Reg. No. 27,874

Dated: 5/4/2007

P.O. Box 1250 Menlo Park, CA 94025 (650) 269-5025

Law Offices of James E. Eakin P.O. Box 1250

MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025 650-326-4350; FAX 650-326-1390

DATE: MAY 4, 2007

No. of Pages 6

To:

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS

FAX No. 571-273-0140

COMPANY: USPTO

PHONE No.

CONFIRM:

CONFIRMED BY:

FROM:

JAMES E. EAKIN

PHONE No.: 650-326-4350

C/M No: OBOPP-1006

COMMENTS:

DEAR SIR/MADAM:

PLEASE FILE THE FOLLOWING:

- Assignment;
- RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET;
- 3. POWER OF ATTORNEY FROM ASSIGNEE AND REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWERS; AND
- THE DIRECTOR IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO CHARGE ANY FEES WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED, OR CREDIT ANY OVERPAYMENT TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT No. 50-3576.

PATENT REEL: 019253 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 05/04/2007